

<u>Mission</u>

The Mitchell Thorp Foundation Youth Leadership Council supports the Mission of **Mitchell Thorp Foundation** by planning and executing service projects and events which raise funds and increase awareness of **Mitchell Thorp Foundation** in the communities that we serve.

The Youth Leadership Council supports the values of *Mitchell Thorp Foundation* by empowering youth to develop leadership skills within a service-oriented environment.

<u>Vision</u>

Our vision for the Youth Leadership Council program is two-fold:

- To increase the depth and breadth of services that Mitchell Thorp Foundation can provide, through the service and outreach of our youth
- To develop in our young members a true and everlasting love of servant leadership, a love that will empower them to fulfill a lifetime of service for the benefit of mankind.

Core Values, "in the spirit of Mitchell"

- **<u>Giving</u>** We will strive to give hope and faith to the families that we support by understanding their struggles and needs and aligning them to the resources that we can offer.
- **Integrity** We will demonstrate integrity by honoring our commitments, communicating honestly, and never compromising our ethics.
- **Leadership** We will demonstrate service-oriented leadership and will seek to promote the development of leaders within our organization and constituent community.
- **Collaboration** We will collaborate with individuals and groups that believe in our Mission to enhance the services that we can provide.
- **Youth** We believe that youth represent our future and seek to empower them and to recognize their service and accomplishments.
- <u>Culture</u> We believe in sharing our personal faith when appropriate within our team and the families that we support. We value and welcome those of all beliefs and backgrounds to join our cause or to ask for our support. We believe in the importance of having fun as we work together in pursuit of our Mission.

www.mitchellthorp.org info@mitchellthorp.org

Mission, Vision and Values Rev 7